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Abstract

The Package Manifest provides a list of all packages in this release of Red Hat Virtualization.
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Red Hat Virtualization 4.0 Package Manifest

CHAPTER 1. RELEASE SCHEDULE

The following table lists the dates of the Red Hat Virtualization GA, along with the dates of each
subsequent asynchronous release:

Table 1.1. Red Hat Virtualization release schedule

Release Date

4.0 (General Availability) Augqust 24, 2016
Update September 01,2016
Update September 02, 2016
Update September 12, 2016
Update September 13, 2016
4.04 September 28, 2016
4.0.5 November 16, 2016
4.0.6 January 10, 2017
4.0.7 March 16,2017



CHAPTER 2. RED HAT VIRTUALIZATION 4.0

CHAPTER 2. RED HAT VIRTUALIZATION 4.0

This chapter outlines the packages shipped in each channel released with the general availability of
Red Hat Virtualization 4.0.

2.1. RED HAT VIRTUALIZATION FOR RHEL 7 SERVER

The following table outlines the packages included in the rhel-7-server-rhv-4.0-rpms channel.

Table 2.1. Red Hat Virtualization for RHEL 7 Server Packages

Name Version Advisory
aopalliance 1.0-8.el7 RHEA-2016:1715
aopalliance-javadoc 1.0-8.el7 RHEA-2016:1715
apache-commons-beanutils 1.8.3-14.el7 RHEA-2016:1716
apache-commons-beanutils- 1.8.3-14.el7 RHEA-2016:1716
javadoc

apache-commons-compress 1.5-4.el7 RHEA-2016:1717
apache-commons-compress- 1.5-4.el7 RHEA-2016:1717
javadoc

apache-commons-configuration 1.9-8.el7 RHEA-2016:1718
apache-commons-configuration- 1.9-8.el7 RHEA-2016:1718
javadoc

apache-commons-digester 1.8.1-19.el7 RHEA-2016:1719
apache-commons-digester- 1.8.1-19.el7 RHEA-2016:1719
javadoc

apache-commons-jex| 2.1.1-9.el7 RHEA-2016:1720
apache-commons-jexl-javadoc 2.1.1-9.el7 RHEA-2016:1720
apache-commons-jxpath 1.3-20.el7 RHEA-2016:1721
apache-commons-jxpath-javadoc 1.3-20.el7 RHEA-2016:1721
apache-commons-net 3.2-8.el7 RHEA-2016:1722
apache-commons-net-javadoc 3.2-8.el7 RHEA-2016:1722


https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1715.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1715.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1716.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1716.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1717.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1717.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1718.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1718.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1719.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1719.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1720.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1720.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1721.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1721.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1722.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1722.html
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Name Version Advisory

apache-commons-vfs 2.0-11.el7 RHEA-2016:1723
apache-commons-vfs-ant 2.0-11.el7 RHEA-2016:1723
apache-commons-vfs-examples 2.0-11.el7 RHEA-2016:1723
apache-commons-vfs-javadoc 2.0-11.el7 RHEA-2016:1723
batik 1.8-0.12.svn1230816.el7 RHEA-2016:1724
batik-demo 1.8-0.12.svn1230816.el7 RHEA-2016:1724
batik-javadoc 1.8-0.12.svn1230816.el7 RHEA-2016:1724
batik-rasterizer 1.8-0.12.svn1230816.el7 RHEA-2016:1724
batik-slideshow 1.8-0.12.svn1230816.el7 RHEA-2016:1724
batik-squiggle 1.8-0.12.svn1230816.el7 RHEA-2016:1724
batik-svgpp 1.8-0.12.svn1230816.el7 RHEA-2016:1724
batik-ttf2svg 1.8-0.12.svn1230816.el7 RHEA-2016:1724
cockpit-ovirt 0.10.6-1.3.4.el7ev RHEA-2016:1679
cockpit-ovirt-uiplugin 0.10.6-1.3.4.el7ev RHEA-2016:1679
cracklib 2.9.0-11.el7 RHEA-2016:1725
cracklib-debuginfo 2.9.0-11.el7 RHEA-2016:1725
cracklib-python 2.9.0-11.el7 RHEA-2016:1725
ebay-cors-filter 1.0.1-2.el7ev RHEA-2016:1692
fop 1.1-6.el7 RHEA-2016:1726
fop-javadoc 1.1-6.el7 RHEA-2016:1726
icc-profiles-openicc 1.3.1-5.el7 RHEA-2016:1727
jai-imageio-core 1.2-0.14.20100217cvs.el7 RHEA-2016:1728
jai-imageio-core-javadoc 1.2-0.14.20100217cvs.el7 RHEA-2016:1728


https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1723.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1723.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1723.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1723.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1724.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1724.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1724.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1724.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1724.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1724.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1724.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1724.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1679.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1679.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1725.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1725.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1725.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1692.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1726.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1726.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1727.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1728.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1728.html

Name

java-ovirt-engine-sdk4

jsch

jsch-demo

jsch-javadoc

jzlib

jzlib-demo

jzlib-javadoc

novnc

otopi

otopi-devtools

otopi-java

ovirt-engine

ovirt-engine-backend

ovirt-engine-cli

ovirt-engine-dashboard

ovirt-engine-dbscripts

ovirt-engine-dwh

ovirt-engine-dwh-setup

ovirt-engine-extension-aaa-jdbc

ovirt-engine-extension-aaa-Ildap

ovirt-engine-extension-aaa-ldap-
setup

ovirt-engine-extension-aaa-misc

Version

4.0.0-0.15.alphal5.el7ev

0.1.50-5.el7

0.1.50-5.el7

0.1.50-5.el7

1.1.1-6.el7

1.1.1-6.el7

1.1.1-6.el7

0.5.1-2.el7

1.5.1-3.el7ev

1.5.1-3.el7ev

1.5.1-3.el7ev

4.0.2.7-1

4.0.2.71

3.6.8.1-1.el7ev

1.0.2-1.el7ev

4.0.2.71

4.0.2-1.el7ev

4.0.2-1.el7ev

1.1.0-1.el7ev

1.2.1-1.el7ev

1.2.1-1.el7ev

1.0.1-2.el7ev
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Advisory

RHEA-2016:1680

RHEA-2016:1729

RHEA-2016:1729

RHEA-2016:1729

RHEA-2016:1730

RHEA-2016:1730

RHEA-2016:1730

RHBA-2016:1689

RHEA-2016:1673

RHEA-2016:1673

RHEA-2016:1673

RHEA-2016:1743

RHEA-2016:1743

RHEA-2016:1751

RHEA-2016:1684

RHEA-2016:1743

RHEA-2016:1691

RHEA-2016:1691

RHEA-2016:1678

RHEA-2016:1749

RHEA-2016:1749

RHEA-2016:1752


https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1680.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1729.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1729.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1729.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1730.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1730.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1730.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHBA-2016:1689.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1673.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1673.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1673.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1743.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1743.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1751.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1684.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1743.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1691.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1691.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1678.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1749.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1749.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1752.html

Red Hat Virtualization 4.0 Package Manifest

Name Version
ovirt-engine-extension-logger- 1.0.2-2.el7ev
log4j

ovirt-engine-extensions-api-impl 4.0.2.7-1
ovirt-engine-extensions-api-impl-  4.0.2.7-1
javadoc

ovirt-engine-lib 4.0.2.7-1
ovirt-engine-restapi 4.0.2.7-1
ovirt-engine-sdk-java 3.6.8.0-1.el7ev
ovirt-engine-sdk-java-javadoc 3.6.8.0-1.el7ev
ovirt-engine-sdk-python 3.6.8.0-1.el7ev
ovirt-engine-setup 4.0.2.7-1
ovirt-engine-setup-base 4.0.2.7-1

ovirt-engine-setup-plugin-ovirt- 4.0.2.7-1
engine

ovirt-engine-setup-plugin-ovirt- 4.0.2.7-1
engine-common

ovirt-engine-setup-plugin- 4.0.2.7-1
vmconsole-proxy-helper

ovirt-engine-setup-plugin- 4.0.2.7-1
websocket-proxy

ovirt-engine-tools 4.0.2.7-1
ovirt-engine-tools-backup 4.0.2.7-1
ovirt-engine-userportal 4.0.2.7-1
ovirt-engine-userportal- 4.0.2.7-1
debuginfo

ovirt-engine-vmconsole-proxy- 4.0.2.7-1

helper

Advisory

RHBA-2016:1753

RHEA-2016:1743

RHEA-2016:1743

RHEA-2016:1743

RHEA-2016:1743

RHEA-2016:1680

RHEA-2016:1680

RHEA-2016:1750

RHEA-2016:1743

RHEA-2016:1743

RHEA-2016:1743

RHEA-2016:1743

RHEA-2016:1743

RHEA-2016:1743

RHEA-2016:1743

RHEA-2016:1743

RHEA-2016:1743

RHEA-2016:1743

RHEA-2016:1743


https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHBA-2016:1753.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1743.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1743.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1743.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1743.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1680.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1680.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1750.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1743.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1743.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1743.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1743.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1743.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1743.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1743.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1743.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1743.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1743.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1743.html
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Name Version Advisory
ovirt-engine-webadmin-portal 4.0.2.7-1 RHEA-2016:1743
ovirt-engine-webadmin-portal- 4.0.2.7-1 RHEA-2016:1743
debuginfo

ovirt-engine-websocket-proxy 4.0.2.7-1 RHEA-2016:1743
ovirt-host-deploy 1.5.1-1.el7ev RHEA-2016:1674
ovirt-host-deploy-java 1.5.1-1.el7ev RHEA-2016:1674
ovirt-image-uploader 4.0.0-1.el7ev RHEA-2016:1746
ovirt-imageio-common 0.3.0-0.el7ev RHEA-2016:1704
ovirt-imageio-proxy 0.3.0-0.el7ev RHBA-2016:1706
ovirt-imageio-proxy-setup 0.3.0-0.el7ev RHBA-2016:1706
ovirt-iso-uploader 4.0.0-1.el7ev RHEA-2016:1747
ovirt-log-collector 4.0.0-1.el7ev RHEA-2016:1748
ovirt-scheduler-proxy 0.1.3-7.el7ev RHEA-2016:1697
ovirt-setup-lib 1.0.2-1.el7ev RHEA-2016:1672
ovirt-vmconsole 1.0.4-1.el7ev RHEA-2016:1690
ovirt-vmconsole-host 1.0.4-1.el7ev RHEA-2016:1690
ovirt-vmconsole-proxy 1.0.4-1.el7ev RHEA-2016:1690
python-crypto 2.6-4.el7 RHEA-2016:1711
python-crypto-debuginfo 2.6-4.el7 RHEA-2016:1711
python-daemon 1.6-5.el7 RHEA-2016:1709
python-ecdsa 0.11-3.el7 RHEA-2016:1708
python-lockfile 0.9.1-5.el7 RHEA-2016:1710
python-minimock 1.2.7-4.el7ev RHEA-2016:1740


https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1743.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1743.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1743.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1674.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1674.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1746.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1704.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHBA-2016:1706.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHBA-2016:1706.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1747.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1748.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1697.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1672.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1690.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1690.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1690.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1711.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1711.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1709.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1708.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1710.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1740.html
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Name Version Advisory
python-ovirt-engine-sdk4 4.0.0-0.6.a6.el7ev RHEA-2016:1750
python-ovirt-engine-sdk4- 4.0.0-0.6.a6.el7ev RHEA-2016:1750
debuginfo

python-paramiko 1.15.1-1.el7 RHEA-2016:1712
python-webob 1.2.3-6.el7 RHEA-2016:1713
python-websockify 0.6.0-2.el7 RHBA-2016:1689
rcuel 1.3.0-1.el7ev RHBA-2016:1698
redhat-support-plugin-rhev 4.0.0-7.el7ev RHBA-2016:1686
rhev-guest-tools-iso 4.0-5 RHEA-2016:1700
rhevm 4.0.2.7-1 RHEA-2016:1743
rhevm-branding-rhev 4.0.0-5.el7ev RHBA-2016:1687
rhevm-dependencies 4.0.0-1.el7ev RHEA-2016:1677
rhevm-doc 4.0.0-3.el7ev RHEA-2016:1685
rhevm-setup-plugins 4.0.0.2-1.el7ev RHEA-2016:1675
rhevm-spice-client 4.0-3 RHEA-2016:1681
rhevm-spice-client-x64-msi 4.0-3 RHEA-2016:1681
rhevm-spice-client-x86-msi 4.0-3 RHEA-2016:1681
rubygem-ovirt-engine-sdk4 4.0.0-0.19.alpha21.el7ev RHEA-2016:1682
rubygem-ovirt-engine-sdk4- 4.0.0-0.19.alpha21.el7ev RHEA-2016:1682
debuginfo

rubygem-ovirt-engine-sdk4-doc 4.0.0-0.19.alpha21.el7ev RHEA-2016:1682
sac 1.3-17.el7 RHEA-2016:1731
sac-javadoc 1.3-17.el7 RHEA-2016:1731
spice-htmI5 0.1.6-2.el7 RHBA-2016:1689
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https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1750.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1750.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1712.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1713.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHBA-2016:1689.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHBA-2016:1698.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHBA-2016:1686.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1700.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1743.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHBA-2016:1687.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1677.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1685.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1675.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1681.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1681.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1681.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1682.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1682.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1682.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1731.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1731.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHBA-2016:1689.html
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Name Version Advisory

unboundid-ldapsdk 3.0.0-1.el7ev RHEA-2016:1707
unboundid-ldapsdk-javadoc 3.0.0-1.el7ev RHEA-2016:1707
vdsm-jsonrpc-java 1.2.5-1.el7ev RHEA-2016:1683
ws-commons-util 1.0.1-29.el7 RHEA-2016:1732
ws-commons-util-javadoc 1.0.1-29.el7 RHEA-2016:1732
xmlgraphics-commons 1.5-3.el7 RHEA-2016:1733
xmlgraphics-commons-javadoc 1.5-3.el7 RHEA-2016:1733
xmlrpc 3.1.3-8.el7 RHEA-2016:1738
xmlrpc-client 3.1.3-8.el7 RHEA-2016:1738
xmlrpc-common 3.1.3-8.el7 RHEA-2016:1738
Xz-java 1.3-3.el7 RHEA-2016:1734
Xz-java-javadoc 1.3-3.el7 RHEA-2016:1734

2.2. RED HAT VIRTUALIZATION AGENTS FOR RHEL 5 SERVER

The following table outlines the packages included in the rhel-5-server-rhv-4-agent-rpms
channel.

Table 2.2. Red Hat Virtualization Agents for RHEL 5 Server

Name Version Advisory

rhevm-guest-agent 1.0.12-4.el5ev RHEA-2016:23648

2.3. RED HAT VIRTUALIZATION AGENTS FOR RHEL 6 SERVER

The following table outlines the packages included in the rhel-6-server-rhv-4-agent-rpms
channel.

Table 2.3. Red Hat Virtualization Agents for RHEL 6 Server Packages

Name Version Advisory

rhevm-guest-agent-common 1.0.12-3.el6ev RHEA-2016:23648


https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1707.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1707.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1683.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1732.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1732.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1733.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1733.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1738.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1738.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1738.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1734.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1734.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:23648.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:23648.html

Red Hat Virtualization 4.0 Package Manifest

Name Version Advisory

rhevm-guest-agent-gdm-plugin 1.0.12-3.el6ev RHEA-2016:23648

rhevm-guest-agent-kdm-plugin 1.0.12-3.el6ev RHEA-2016:23648

rhevm-guest-agent-pam-module 1.0.12-3.el6ev RHEA-2016:23648

2.4. RED HAT ENTERPRISE LINUX FOR POWER, LITTLE ENDIAN

The following table outlines the packages included in the rhel-7-server-rhv-4-mgmt-agent -
for-power-le-rpms channel.

Table 2.4. Red Hat Enterprise Linux for Power, little endian Packages
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Name

cockpit-ovirt-dashboard

ioprocess

libcacard-devel-rhev

libcacard-rhev

libcacard-tools-rhev

libvirt

libvirt-daemon-kvm

libvirt-lock-sanlock

mom

otopi

otopi-devtools

otopi-java

ovirt-host-deploy

ovirt-host-deploy-java

ovirt-imageio-common

Version

0.10.6-1.3.6.el7ev

0.16.1-1.el7ev

2.3.0-31.el7_2.21

2.3.0-31.el7_2.21

2.3.0-31.el7_2.21

1.2.17-13.el7_2.5

1.2.17-13.el7_2.5

1.2.17-13.el7_2.5

0.5.5-1.el7ev

1.5.1-3.el7ev

1.5.1-3.el7ev

1.5.1-3.el7ev

1.5.1-1.el7ev

1.5.1-1.el7ev

0.3.0-0.el7ev

Advisory

RHEA-2016:1679

RHBA-2016:1703

RHEA-2016:1701

RHEA-2016:1701

RHEA-2016:1701

RHEA-2016:1736

RHEA-2016:1736

RHEA-2016:1736

RHBA-2016:1696

RHEA-2016:1673

RHEA-2016:1673

RHEA-2016:1673

RHEA-2016:1674

RHEA-2016:1674

RHEA-2016:1704


https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:23648.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:23648.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:23648.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1679.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHBA-2016:1703.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1701.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1701.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1701.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1736.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1736.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1736.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHBA-2016:1696.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1673.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1673.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1673.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1674.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1674.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1704.html

Name

ovirt-imageio-daemon

ovirt-setup-lib

ovirt-vmconsole

ovirt-vmconsole-host

ovirt-vmconsole-proxy

python-cpopen

python-crypto

python-daemon

python-ecdsa

python-ioprocess

python-lockfile

python-minimock

python-mock

python-openvswitch

python-paramiko

python-pthreading

python-webob

gemu-img-rhev

gemu-kvm-common-rhev

gemu-kvm-rhev

gemu-kvm-tools-rhev

safelease

sanlock

Version

0.3.0-0.el7ev

1.0.2-1.el7ev

1.0.4-1.el7ev

1.0.4-1.el7ev

1.0.4-1.el7ev

1.4-0.el7ev

2.6-4.el7

1.6-5.el7

0.11-3.el7

0.16.1-1.el7ev

0.9.1-5.el7

1.2.7-4.elTev

1.0.1-7.1.el7ev

2.4.0-2.el7_2

1.15.1-1.el7

0.1.3-3.el7ev

1.2.3-6.el7

2.3.0-31.el7_2.21

2.3.0-31.el7_2.21

2.3.0-31.el7_2.21

2.3.0-31.el7_2.21

1.0-7.el7ev

3.24-2.el7_2
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Advisory

RHBA-2016:1705

RHEA-2016:1672

RHEA-2016:1690

RHEA-2016:1690

RHEA-2016:1690

RHBA-2016:1695

RHEA-2016:1711

RHEA-2016:1709

RHEA-2016:1708

RHBA-2016:1703

RHEA-2016:1710

RHEA-2016:1740

RHEA-2016:1676

RHEA-2016:1741

RHEA-2016:1712

RHBA-2016:1694

RHEA-2016:1713

RHEA-2016:1701

RHEA-2016:1701

RHEA-2016:1701

RHEA-2016:1701

RHBA-2016:1693

RHEA-2016:1737


https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHBA-2016:1705.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1672.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1690.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1690.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1690.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHBA-2016:1695.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1711.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1709.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1708.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHBA-2016:1703.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1710.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1740.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1676.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1741.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1712.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHBA-2016:1694.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1713.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1701.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1701.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1701.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1701.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHBA-2016:1693.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1737.html

Red Hat Virtualization 4.0 Package Manifest

Name Version Advisory

sanlock-lib 3.24-2.el7_2 RHEA-2016:1737
sanlock-python 3.24-2.el7_2 RHEA-2016:1737
vdsm 4.18.11-1.el7ev RHEA-2016:1671
vdsm-api 4.18.11-1.el7ev RHEA-2016:1671
vdsm-cli 4.18.11-1.el7ev RHEA-2016:1671
vdsm-hook-ethtool-options 4.18.11-1.el7ev RHEA-2016:1671
vdsm-hook-fcoe 4.18.11-1.el7ev RHEA-2016:1671
vdsm-hook-macspoof 4.18.11-1.el7ev RHEA-2016:1671
vdsm-hook-openstacknet 4.18.11-1.el7ev RHEA-2016:1671
vdsm-hook-vhostmd 4.18.11-1.el7ev RHEA-2016:1671
vdsm-hook-vmfex-dev 4.18.11-1.el7ev RHEA-2016:1671
vdsm-infra 4.18.11-1.el7ev RHEA-2016:1671
vdsm-jsonrpc 4.18.11-1.el7ev RHEA-2016:1671
vdsm-python 4.18.11-1.el7ev RHEA-2016:1671
vdsm-xmlrpc 4.18.11-1.el7ev RHEA-2016:1671
vdsm-yajsonrpc 4.18.11-1.el7ev RHEA-2016:1671

2.5. RED HAT ENTERPRISE VIRTUALIZATION MANAGEMENT AGENTS

The following table outlines the packages included in the rhel-7-server-rhv-4-mgmt-agent -
rpms channel.

Table 2.5. Red Hat Enterprise Virtualization Management Agents Packages

Name Version Advisory
cockpit-ovirt-dashboard 0.10.6-1.3.6.el7ev RHEA-2016:1679
ioprocess 0.16.1-1.el7ev RHBA-2016:1703
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https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1737.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1737.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1671.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1671.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1671.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1671.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1671.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1671.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1671.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1671.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1671.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1671.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1671.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1671.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1671.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1671.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1679.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHBA-2016:1703.html

Name

libcacard-devel-rhev

libcacard-rhev

libcacard-tools-rhev

libvirt

libvirt-lock-sanlock

mom

openvswitch

otopi

otopi-devtools

otopi-java

ovirt-engine-sdk-python

ovirt-host-deploy

ovirt-host-deploy-java

ovirt-hosted-engine-ha

ovirt-hosted-engine-setup

ovirt-imageio-common

ovirt-imageio-daemon

ovirt-setup-lib

ovirt-vmconsole

ovirt-vmconsole-host

ovirt-vmconsole-proxy

python-cpopen

python-crypto

Version

2.3.0-31.el7_2.21

2.3.0-31.el7_2.21

2.3.0-31.el7_2.21

1.2.17-13.el7_2.5

1.2.17-13.el7_2.5

0.5.5-1.el7ev

2.4.0-2.el7_2

1.5.1-3.el7ev

1.5.1-3.el7ev

1.5.1-3.el7ev

3.6.8.0-1.el7ev

1.5.1-1.el7ev

1.5.1-1.el7ev

2.0.2-1.el7ev

2.0.1.4-1.el7ev

0.3.0-0.el7ev

0.3.0-0.el7ev

1.0.2-1.el7ev

1.0.4-1.el7ev

1.0.4-1.el7ev

1.0.4-1.el7ev

1.4-0.el7ev

2.6-4.el7

Advisory

RHEA-2016:1701

RHEA-2016:1701

RHEA-2016:1701

RHEA-2016:1736

RHEA-2016:1736

RHBA-2016:1696

RHEA-2016:1741

RHEA-2016:1673

RHEA-2016:1673

RHEA-2016:1673

RHEA-2016:1750

RHEA-2016:1674

RHEA-2016:1674

RHEA-2016:1745

RHEA-2016:1744

RHEA-2016:1704

RHBA-2016:1705

RHEA-2016:1672

RHEA-2016:1690

RHEA-2016:1690

RHEA-2016:1690

RHBA-2016:1695

RHEA-2016:1711

CHAPTER 2. RED HAT VIRTUALIZATION 4.0
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https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1701.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1701.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1701.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1736.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1736.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHBA-2016:1696.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1741.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1673.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1673.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1673.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1750.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1674.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1674.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1745.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1744.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1704.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHBA-2016:1705.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1672.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1690.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1690.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1690.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHBA-2016:1695.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1711.html

Name

python-daemon

python-ecdsa

python-ioprocess

python-lockfile

python-minimock

python-mock

python-openvswitch

python-ovirt-engine-sdk4

python-paramiko

python-pthreading

python-webob

gemu-img-rhev

gemu-kvm-common-rhev

gemu-kvm-rhev

gemu-kvm-tools-rhev

rhevm-appliance

safelease

sanlock

sanlock-lib

sanlock-python

vdsm

vdsm-api

vdsm-cli

Red Hat Virtualization 4.0 Package Manifest

Version

1.6-5.el7

0.11-3.el7

0.16.1-1.el7ev

0.9.1-5.el7

1.2.7-4.elTev

1.0.1-7.1.el7ev

2.4.0-2.el7_2

4.0.0-0.6.a6.el7ev

1.15.1-1.el7

0.1.3-3.el7ev

1.2.3-6.el7

2.3.0-31.el7_2.21

2.3.0-31.el7_2.21

2.3.0-31.el7_2.21

2.3.0-31.el7_2.21

20160818.0-1

1.0-7.el7ev

3.24-2.el7_2

3.24-2.el7_2

3.24-2.el7_2

4.18.11-1.el7ev

4.18.11-1.el7ev

4.18.11-1.el7ev

Advisory

RHEA-2016:1709

RHEA-2016:1708

RHBA-2016:1703

RHEA-2016:1710

RHEA-2016:1740

RHEA-2016:1676

RHEA-2016:1741

RHEA-2016:1750

RHEA-2016:1712

RHBA-2016:1694

RHEA-2016:1713

RHEA-2016:1701

RHEA-2016:1701

RHEA-2016:1701

RHEA-2016:1701

RHEA-2016:1699

RHBA-2016:1693

RHEA-2016:1737

RHEA-2016:1737

RHEA-2016:1737

RHEA-2016:1671

RHEA-2016:1671

RHEA-2016:1671


https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1709.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1708.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHBA-2016:1703.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1710.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1740.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1676.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1741.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1750.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1712.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHBA-2016:1694.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1713.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1701.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1701.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1701.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1701.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1699.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHBA-2016:1693.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1737.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1737.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1737.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1671.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1671.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1671.html

Name

vdsm-gluster

vdsm-hook-ethtool-options

vdsm-hook-fcoe

vdsm-hook-macspoof

vdsm-hook-openstacknet

vdsm-hook-vhostmd

vdsm-hook-vmfex-dev

vdsm-infra

vdsm-jsonrpc

vdsm-python

vdsm-xmlrpc

vdsm-yajsonrpc

2.6. RED HAT ENTERPRISE LINUX TOOLS FOR POWER, LITTLE

ENDIAN

The following table outlines the packages included in the rhel-7-server-rhv-4-tools-for-

power -1le-rpms channel.

Version

4.18.11-1.el7ev

4.18.11-1.el7ev

4.18.11-1.el7ev

4.18.11-1.el7ev

4.18.11-1.el7ev

4.18.11-1.el7ev

4.18.11-1.el7ev

4.18.11-1.el7ev

4.18.11-1.el7ev

4.18.11-1.el7ev

4.18.11-1.el7ev

4.18.11-1.el7ev

Advisory

RHEA-2016:1671

RHEA-2016:1671

RHEA-2016:1671

RHEA-2016:1671

RHEA-2016:1671

RHEA-2016:1671

RHEA-2016:1671

RHEA-2016:1671

RHEA-2016:1671

RHEA-2016:1671

RHEA-2016:1671

RHEA-2016:1671

Table 2.6. Red Hat Enterprise Linux Tools for Power, little endian Packages

Name

Version

Advisory

CHAPTER 2. RED HAT VIRTUALIZATION 4.0

cloud-init

pyserial

python-jsonpatch

python-prettytable

rhevm-guest-agent-common

rhevm-guest-agent-gdm-plugin

0.7.6-6.el7

2.6-5.el7

1.2-2.el7

0.7.2-1.el7

1.0.12-3.el7ev

1.0.12-3.el7ev

RHEA-2016:23648

RHEA-2016:1739

RHEA-2016:23648

RHEA-2016:23648

RHEA-2016:23648

RHEA-2016:23648
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https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:1671.html
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Name Version Advisory

rhevm-guest-agent-pam-module 1.0.12-3.el7ev RHEA-2016:23648

2.7. RED HAT VIRTUALIZATION HOST FOR RHEL 7 SERVER BUILD

The following table outlines the packages included in the rhel-7-server-rhvh-4-build-rpms
channel.

Table 2.7. Red Hat Virtualization Host for RHEL 7 Server Build Packages

Name Version Advisory

anaconda 21.48.22.56-6.el7ev RHBA-2016:1688
anaconda-core 21.48.22.56-6.el7ev RHBA-2016:1688
anaconda-dracut 21.48.22.56-6.el7ev RHBA-2016:1688
anaconda-qui 21.48.22.56-6.el7ev RHBA-2016:1688
anaconda-tui 21.48.22.56-6.el7ev RHBA-2016:1688
anaconda-widgets 21.48.22.56-6.el7ev RHBA-2016:1688
anaconda-widgets-devel 21.48.22.56-6.el7ev RHBA-2016:1688
cockpit-ovirt-dashboard 0.10.6-1.3.6.el7ev RHEA-2016:1679
imgbased 0.8.4-1.el7ev RHBA-2016:1688
nodectl 4.0.4-0.20160812.0.el7 RHBA-2016:1688
redhat-release-virtualization- 4.0-2.el7 RHBA-2016:1688
host

redhat-virtualization-host- 4.0-2.el7 RHBA-2016:1688

image-update-placeholder

2.8. RED HAT VIRTUALIZATION HOST FOR RHEL 7 SERVER

The following table outlines the packages included in the rhel-7-server-rhvh-4-rpms channel.

Table 2.8. Red Hat Virtualization Host for RHEL 7 Server Packages
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Name Version Advisory

redhat-virtualization-host- 4.0-20160817.0 RHBA-2016:1702
image-update
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CHAPTER 3. UPDATE ON 01 SEPTEMBER, 2016

This chapter outlines the packages shipped in each channel released with the update to Red Hat
Virtualization on 01 September, 2016.

3.1. RED HAT VIRTUALIZATION FOR RHEL 7 SERVER

The following table outlines the packages included in the rhel-7-server-rhv-4.0-rpms channel.

Table 3.1. Red Hat Virtualization for RHEL 7 Server Packages

Name Version Advisory

otopi 1.5.2-1.el7ev RHBA-2016:1802
otopi-devtools 1.5.2-1.el7ev RHBA-2016:1802
otopi-java 1.5.2-1.el7ev RHBA-2016:1802
ovirt-engine 4.0.3-1 RHBA-2016:1800
ovirt-engine-backend 4.0.3-1 RHBA-2016:1800
ovirt-engine-dashboard 1.0.3-1.el7ev RHBA-2016:1804
ovirt-engine-dbscripts 4.0.3-1 RHBA-2016:1800
ovirt-engine-extensions-api-impl 4.0.3-1 RHBA-2016:1800
ovirt-engine-extensions-api-impl-  4.0.3-1 RHBA-2016:1800
javadoc

ovirt-engine-lib 4.0.3-1 RHBA-2016:1800
ovirt-engine-restapi 4.0.3-1 RHBA-2016:1800
ovirt-engine-setup 4.0.3-1 RHBA-2016:1800
ovirt-engine-setup-base 4.0.3-1 RHBA-2016:1800
ovirt-engine-setup-plugin-ovirt- 4.0.3-1 RHBA-2016:1800
engine

ovirt-engine-setup-plugin-ovirt- 4.0.3-1 RHBA-2016:1800

engine-common

ovirt-engine-setup-plugin- 4.0.3-1 RHBA-2016:1800
vmconsole-proxy-helper
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Name Version Advisory

ovirt-engine-setup-plugin- 4.0.3-1 RHBA-2016:1800
websocket-proxy

ovirt-engine-tools 4.0.3-1 RHBA-2016:1800
ovirt-engine-tools-backup 4.0.3-1 RHBA-2016:1800
ovirt-engine-userportal 4.0.3-1 RHBA-2016:1800
ovirt-engine-userportal- 4.0.3-1 RHBA-2016:1800
debuginfo

ovirt-engine-vmconsole-proxy- 4.0.3-1 RHBA-2016:1800
helper

ovirt-engine-webadmin-portal 4.0.3-1 RHBA-2016:1800
ovirt-engine-webadmin-portal- 4.0.3-1 RHBA-2016:1800
debuginfo

ovirt-engine-websocket-proxy 4.0.3-1 RHBA-2016:1800
rhevm 4.0.3-1 RHBA-2016:1800
rhevm-doc 4.0.3-1.el7ev RHEA-2016:1803

3.2. RED HAT VIRTUALIZATION 4 FOR IBM POWER

The following table outlines the packages included in the rhel-7-server-rhv-4-power-rpms
channel.

Table 3.2. Red Hat Virtualization 4 for IBM Power Packages

Name Version Advisory

otopi 1.5.2-1.el7ev RHBA-2016:1802
otopi-devtools 1.5.2-1.el7ev RHBA-2016:1802
otopi-java 1.5.2-1.el7ev RHBA-2016:1802
ovirt-engine 4.0.3-1 RHBA-2016:1800
ovirt-engine-backend 4.0.3-1 RHBA-2016:1800
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Name Version Advisory
ovirt-engine-dashboard 1.0.3-1.el7ev RHBA-2016:1804
ovirt-engine-dbscripts 4.0.3-1 RHBA-2016:1800
ovirt-engine-extensions-api-impl 4.0.3-1 RHBA-2016:1800
ovirt-engine-extensions-api-impl-  4.0.3-1 RHBA-2016:1800
javadoc

ovirt-engine-lib 4.0.3-1 RHBA-2016:1800
ovirt-engine-restapi 4.0.3-1 RHBA-2016:1800
ovirt-engine-setup 4.0.3-1 RHBA-2016:1800
ovirt-engine-setup-base 4.0.3-1 RHBA-2016:1800
ovirt-engine-setup-plugin-ovirt- 4.0.3-1 RHBA-2016:1800
engine

ovirt-engine-setup-plugin-ovirt- 4.0.3-1 RHBA-2016:1800

engine-common

ovirt-engine-setup-plugin- 4.0.3-1 RHBA-2016:1800
vmconsole-proxy-helper

ovirt-engine-setup-plugin- 4.0.3-1 RHBA-2016:1800
websocket-proxy

ovirt-engine-tools 4.0.3-1 RHBA-2016:1800
ovirt-engine-tools-backup 4.0.3-1 RHBA-2016:1800
ovirt-engine-userportal 4.0.3-1 RHBA-2016:1800
ovirt-engine-vmconsole-proxy- 4.0.3-1 RHBA-2016:1800
helper

ovirt-engine-webadmin-portal 4.0.3-1 RHBA-2016:1800
ovirt-engine-websocket-proxy 4.0.3-1 RHBA-2016:1800
rhevm 4.0.3-1 RHBA-2016:1800
rhevm-doc 4.0.3-1.el7ev RHEA-2016:1803
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3.3. RED HAT VIRTUALIZATION MANAGEMENT AGENTS

The following table outlines the packages included in the rhel-7-server-rhv-4-mgmt-agent -
rpms channel.

Table 3.3. Red Hat Virtualization Management Agents Packages

Name Version Advisory

otopi 1.5.2-1.el7ev RHBA-2016:1802
otopi-devtools 1.5.2-1.el7ev RHBA-2016:1802
otopi-java 1.5.2-1.el7ev RHBA-2016:1802
ovirt-hosted-engine-setup 2.0.1.5-1.el7ev RHBA-2016:1801

3.4. RED HAT ENTERPRISE LINUX FOR POWER, LITTLE ENDIAN

The following table outlines the packages included in the rhel-7-server-rhv-4-mgmt-agent -
for-power-le-rpms channel.

Table 3.4. Red Hat Enterprise Linux for Power, little endian Packages

Name Version Advisory

otopi 1.5.2-1.el7ev RHBA-2016:1802
otopi-devtools 1.5.2-1.el7ev RHBA-2016:1802
otopi-java 1.5.2-1.el7ev RHBA-2016:1802
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CHAPTER 4. UPDATE ON 02 SEPTEMBER, 2016

This chapter outlines the packages shipped in each channel released with the update to Red Hat
Virtualization on 02 September, 2016.

4.1. RED HAT VIRTUALIZATION MANAGEMENT AGENTS

The following table outlines the packages included in the rhel-7-server-rhv-4-mgmt-agent -
rpms channel.

Table 4.1. Red Hat Virtualization Management Agents Packages

Name Version Advisory
ovirt-hosted-engine-ha 2.0.3-1.el7ev RHBA-2016:1806
rhevm-appliance 20160831.0-1 RHEA-2016:1807
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CHAPTER 5. UPDATE ON 12 SEPTEMBER, 2016

CHAPTER 5. UPDATE ON 12 SEPTEMBER, 2016

This chapter outlines the packages shipped in each channel released with the update to Red Hat
Virtualization on 12 September, 2016.

5.1. RED HAT VIRTUALIZATION HOST FOR RHEL 7 SERVER

The following table outlines the packages included in the rhel-7-server-rhvh-4-rpms channel.
Table 5.1. Red Hat Virtualization Host for RHEL 7 Server Packages

Name Version Advisory

redhat-virtualization-host- 4.0-20160906.0 RHBA-2016:1849
image-update
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CHAPTER 6. UPDATE ON 13 SEPTEMBER, 2016

This chapter outlines the packages shipped in each channel released with the update to Red Hat
Virtualization on 13 September, 2016.

6.1. RED HAT VIRTUALIZATION HOST FOR RHEL 7 SERVER BUILD

The following table outlines the packages included in the rhel-7-server-rhvh-4-build-rpms
channel.

Table 6.1. Red Hat Virtualization Host for RHEL 7 Server Build Packages

Name Version Advisory
redhat-release-virtualization- 4.0-4.el7 RHBA-2016:1859
host

redhat-virtualization-host- 4.0-4.el7 RHBA-2016:1859

image-update-placeholder
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CHAPTER 7. RED HAT VIRTUALIZATION 4.0.4

This chapter outlines the packages shipped in each channel released with the 4.0.4 update to Red Hat

Virtualization.

7.1. RED HAT VIRTUALIZATION FOR RHEL 7 SERVER

The following table outlines the packages included in the rhel-7-server-rhv-4.0-rpms channel.

Table 7.1. Red Hat Virtualization for RHEL 7 Server Packages

Name

apache-commons-lang3

apache-commons-lang3-javadoc

cockpit-ovirt

cockpit-ovirt-uiplugin

java-ovirt-engine-sdk4

optaplanner

ovirt-engine

ovirt-engine-backend

ovirt-engine-dashboard

ovirt-engine-dbscripts

ovirt-engine-extensions-api-impl

ovirt-engine-extensions-api-impl-

javadoc

ovirt-engine-lib

ovirt-engine-restapi

ovirt-engine-sdk-python

ovirt-engine-setup

ovirt-engine-setup-base

Version

3.1-9.el7

3.1-9.el7

0.10.6-1.4.0.el7ev

0.10.6-1.4.0.el7ev

4.0.2-1.el7ev

6.4.0-6.Final_redhat_4.1.el7

4.0.4.4-1

4.0.4.4-1

1.0.4-1.el7ev

4.0.4.4-1

4.0.4.4-1

4.0.4.4-1

4.0.4.4-1

4.0.4.4-1

3.6.9.1-1.el7ev

4.0.4.4-1

4.0.4.4-1

Advisory

RHBA-2016:1963

RHBA-2016:1963

RHBA-2016:1971

RHBA-2016:1971

RHBA-2016:1948

RHBA-2016:1957

RHSA-2016:1967

RHSA-2016:1967

RHBA-2016:1956

RHSA-2016:1967

RHSA-2016:1967

RHSA-2016:1967

RHSA-2016:1967

RHSA-2016:1967

RHBA-2016:1962

RHSA-2016:1967

RHSA-2016:1967

CHAPTER 7. RED HAT VIRTUALIZATION 4.0.4
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Name Version Advisory
ovirt-engine-setup-plugin-ovirt- 4.0.4.4-1 RHSA-2016:1967
engine

ovirt-engine-setup-plugin-ovirt- 4.0.4.41 RHSA-2016:1967

engine-common

ovirt-engine-setup-plugin- 4.0.4.41 RHSA-2016:1967
vmconsole-proxy-helper

ovirt-engine-setup-plugin- 4.0.4.41 RHSA-2016:1967
websocket-proxy

ovirt-engine-tools 4.04.41 RHSA-2016:1967
ovirt-engine-tools-backup 4.0.4.41 RHSA-2016:1967
ovirt-engine-userportal 4.0.4.4-1 RHSA-2016:1967
ovirt-engine-userportal- 4.0.4.4-1 RHSA-2016:1967
debuginfo

ovirt-engine-vmconsole-proxy- 4.04.41 RHSA-2016:1967
helper

ovirt-engine-webadmin-portal 4.04.441 RHSA-2016:1967
ovirt-engine-webadmin-portal- 4.04.441 RHSA-2016:1967
debuginfo

ovirt-engine-websocket-proxy 4.0.4.41 RHSA-2016:1967
ovirt-host-deploy 1.5.2-1.el7ev RHBA-2016:1953
ovirt-host-deploy-java 1.5.2-1.el7ev RHBA-2016:1953
ovirt-image-uploader 4.0.1-1.el7ev RHBA-2016:1951
ovirt-imageio-proxy 0.4.0-0.el7ev RHBA-2016:1960
ovirt-imageio-proxy-setup 0.4.0-0.el7ev RHBA-2016:1960
ovirt-iso-uploader 4.0.1-1.el7ev RHBA-2016:1949
ovirt-log-collector 4.0.1-1.el7ev RHBA-2016:1952
python-ovirt-engine-sdk4 4.0.1-1.el7ev RHBA-2016:1947
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Name Version Advisory
python-ovirt-engine-sdk4- 4.0.1-1.el7ev RHBA-2016:1947
debuginfo

rhevm 4.04.41 RHSA-2016:1967
rhevm-doc 4.0.4-1.el7ev RHEA-2016:1955
rhevm-doc-ja-JP 4.0.4-1.el7ev RHEA-2016:1955
rhevm-doc-ko-KR 4.0.4-1.el7ev RHEA-2016:1955
rhevm-doc-zh-CN 4.0.4-1.el7ev RHEA-2016:1955
rubygem-ovirt-engine-sdk4 4.0.1-1.el7ev RHBA-2016:1946
rubygem-ovirt-engine-sdk4- 4.0.1-1.el7ev RHBA-2016:1946
debuginfo

rubygem-ovirt-engine-sdk4-doc 4.0.1-1.el7ev RHBA-2016:1946

7.2. RED HAT ENTERPRISE LINUX FOR POWER, LITTLE ENDIAN

The following table outlines the packages included in the rhel-7-server-rhv-4-mgmt-agent -
for-power-le-rpms channel.

Table 7.2. Red Hat Enterprise Linux for Power, little endian Packages

Name Version Advisory

cockpit-ovirt-dashboard 0.10.6-1.4.0.el7ev RHBA-2016:1971
mom 0.5.6-1.el7ev RHBA-2016:1958
ovirt-host-deploy 1.5.2-1.el7ev RHBA-2016:1953
ovirt-host-deploy-java 1.5.2-1.el7ev RHBA-2016:1953
ovirt-imageio-daemon 0.4.0-0.el7ev RHBA-2016:1961
vdsm 4.18.13-1.el7ev RHBA-2016:1950
vdsm-api 4.18.13-1.el7ev RHBA-2016:1950
vdsm-cli 4.18.13-1.el7ev RHBA-2016:1950
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Name

vdsm-hook-ethtool-options

vdsm-hook-fcoe

vdsm-hook-macspoof

vdsm-hook-openstacknet

vdsm-hook-vhostmd

vdsm-hook-vmfex-dev

vdsm-infra

vdsm-jsonrpc

vdsm-python

vdsm-xmlrpc

vdsm-yajsonrpc

Version

4.18.13-1.el7ev

4.18.13-1.el7ev

4.18.13-1.el7ev

4.18.13-1.el7ev

4.18.13-1.el7ev

4.18.13-1.el7ev

4.18.13-1.el7ev

4.18.13-1.el7ev

4.18.13-1.el7ev

4.18.13-1.el7ev

4.18.13-1.el7ev

Advisory

RHBA-2016:1950

RHBA-2016:1950

RHBA-2016:1950

RHBA-2016:1950

RHBA-2016:1950

RHBA-2016:1950

RHBA-2016:1950

RHBA-2016:1950

RHBA-2016:1950

RHBA-2016:1950

RHBA-2016:1950

7.3. RED HAT VIRTUALIZATION MANAGEMENT AGENTS

The following table outlines the packages included in the rhel-7-server-rhv-4-mgmt-agent -

rpms channel.

Table 7.3. Red Hat Virtualization Management Agents Packages

Name

cockpit-ovirt-dashboard

mom

ovirt-engine-sdk-python

ovirt-host-deploy

ovirt-host-deploy-java

ovirt-hosted-engine-ha

ovirt-hosted-engine-setup
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Version

0.10.6-1.4.0.el7ev

0.5.6-1.el7ev

3.6.9.1-1.el7ev

1.5.2-1.el7ev

1.5.2-1.el7ev

2.0.4-1.elTev

2.0.2.2-2.el7ev

Advisory

RHBA-2016:1971

RHBA-2016:1958

RHBA-2016:1962

RHBA-2016:1953

RHBA-2016:1953

RHBA-2016:1959

RHBA-2016:1954
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Name Version Advisory

ovirt-imageio-daemon 0.4.0-0.el7ev RHBA-2016:1961
python-ovirt-engine-sdk4 4.0.1-1.el7ev RHBA-2016:1947
vdsm 4.18.13-1.el7ev RHBA-2016:1950
vdsm-api 4.18.13-1.el7ev RHBA-2016:1950
vdsm-cli 4.18.13-1.el7ev RHBA-2016:1950
vdsm-gluster 4.18.13-1.el7ev RHBA-2016:1950
vdsm-hook-ethtool-options 4.18.13-1.el7ev RHBA-2016:1950
vdsm-hook-fcoe 4.18.13-1.el7ev RHBA-2016:1950
vdsm-hook-macspoof 4.18.13-1.el7ev RHBA-2016:1950
vdsm-hook-openstacknet 4.18.13-1.el7ev RHBA-2016:1950
vdsm-hook-vhostmd 4.18.13-1.el7ev RHBA-2016:1950
vdsm-hook-vmfex-dev 4.18.13-1.el7ev RHBA-2016:1950
vdsm-infra 4.18.13-1.el7ev RHBA-2016:1950
vdsm-jsonrpc 4.18.13-1.el7ev RHBA-2016:1950
vdsm-python 4.18.13-1.el7ev RHBA-2016:1950
vdsm-xmlrpc 4.18.13-1.el7ev RHBA-2016:1950
vdsm-yajsonrpc 4.18.13-1.el7ev RHBA-2016:1950

7.4. RED HAT VIRTUALIZATION 4 FOR IBM POWER

The following table outlines the packages included in the rhel-7-server-rhv-4-power -rpms
channel.

Table 7.4. Red Hat Virtualization 4 for IBM Power Packages

Name Version Advisory

apache-commons-lang3 3.1-9.el7 RHBA-2016:1963
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Name Version Advisory
apache-commons-lang3-javadoc 3.1-9.el7 RHBA-2016:1963
cockpit-ovirt-uiplugin 0.10.6-1.4.0.el7ev RHBA-2016:1971
java-ovirt-engine-sdk4 4.0.2-1.el7ev RHBA-2016:1948
optaplanner 6.4.0-6.Final_redhat_4.1.el7 RHBA-2016:1957
ovirt-engine 4.04.41 RHSA-2016:1967
ovirt-engine-backend 4.04.41 RHSA-2016:1967
ovirt-engine-dashboard 1.0.4-1.el7ev RHBA-2016:1956
ovirt-engine-dbscripts 4.0.4.41 RHSA-2016:1967
ovirt-engine-extensions-api-impl 4.04.441 RHSA-2016:1967
ovirt-engine-extensions-api-impl-  4.0.4.4-1 RHSA-2016:1967
javadoc

ovirt-engine-lib 4.04.41 RHSA-2016:1967
ovirt-engine-restapi 4.0.4.41 RHSA-2016:1967
ovirt-engine-sdk-python 3.6.9.1-1.el7ev RHBA-2016:1962
ovirt-engine-setup 4.0.4.41 RHSA-2016:1967
ovirt-engine-setup-base 4.0.4.41 RHSA-2016:1967
ovirt-engine-setup-plugin-ovirt- 4.04.41 RHSA-2016:1967
engine

ovirt-engine-setup-plugin-ovirt- 4.04.41 RHSA-2016:1967

engine-common

ovirt-engine-setup-plugin- 4.0.4.4-1 RHSA-2016:1967
vmconsole-proxy-helper

ovirt-engine-setup-plugin- 4.0.4.4-1 RHSA-2016:1967
websocket-proxy

ovirt-engine-tools 4.0.4.41 RHSA-2016:1967
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Name Version Advisory
ovirt-engine-tools-backup 4.0.4.41 RHSA-2016:1967
ovirt-engine-userportal 4.0.4.4-1 RHSA-2016:1967
ovirt-engine-vmconsole-proxy- 4.04.41 RHSA-2016:1967
helper

ovirt-engine-webadmin-portal 4.04.41 RHSA-2016:1967
ovirt-engine-websocket-proxy 4.04.441 RHSA-2016:1967
ovirt-host-deploy 1.5.2-1.el7ev RHBA-2016:1953
ovirt-host-deploy-java 1.5.2-1.el7ev RHBA-2016:1953
ovirt-image-uploader 4.0.1-1.el7ev RHBA-2016:1951
ovirt-imageio-proxy 0.4.0-0.el7ev RHBA-2016:1960
ovirt-imageio-proxy-setup 0.4.0-0.el7ev RHBA-2016:1960
ovirt-iso-uploader 4.0.1-1.el7ev RHBA-2016:1949
ovirt-log-collector 4.0.1-1.el7ev RHBA-2016:1952
python-ovirt-engine-sdk4 4.0.1-1.el7ev RHBA-2016:1947
rhevm 4.04.41 RHSA-2016:1967
rhevm-doc 4.0.4-1.el7ev RHEA-2016:1955
rhevm-doc-ja-JP 4.0.4-1.el7ev RHEA-2016:1955
rhevm-doc-ko-KR 4.0.4-1.el7ev RHEA-2016:1955
rhevm-doc-zh-CN 4.0.4-1.el7ev RHEA-2016:1955
rubygem-ovirt-engine-sdk4 4.0.1-1.el7ev RHBA-2016:1946
rubygem-ovirt-engine-sdk4-doc 4.0.1-1.el7ev RHBA-2016:1946

7.5. RED HAT VIRTUALIZATION HOST FOR RHEL 7 SERVER BUILD

The following table outlines the packages included in the rhel-7-server-rhvh-4-build-rpms
channel.
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Table 7.5. Red Hat Virtualization Host for RHEL 7 Server Build Packages

Name Version Advisory

cockpit-ovirt-dashboard 0.10.6-1.4.0.el7ev RHBA-2016:1971
imgbased 0.8.5-0.1.el7ev RHBA-2016:1964
ovirt-node-ng-nodect| 4.0.4-0.20160920.0.el7 RHBA-2016:1964
redhat-release-virtualization- 4.0-4.2.el7 RHBA-2016:1964
host

redhat-virtualization-host- 4.0-4.2.el7 RHBA-2016:1964

image-update-placeholder

7.6. RED HAT VIRTUALIZATION HOST FOR RHEL 7 SERVER

The following table outlines the packages included in the rhel-7-server-rhvh-4-rpms channel.

Table 7.6. Red Hat Virtualization Host for RHEL 7 Server Packages

Name Version Advisory

redhat-virtualization-host- 4.0-20160919.0 RHBA-2016:1964
image-update
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CHAPTER 8. RED HAT VIRTUALIZATION 4.0.5

This chapter outlines the packages shipped in each channel released with the 4.0.5 update to Red Hat
Virtualization.

8.1. RED HAT VIRTUALIZATION FOR RHEL 7 SERVER

The following table outlines the packages included in the rhel-7-server-rhv-4.0-rpms channel.

Table 8.1. Red Hat Virtualization for RHEL 7 Server Packages

Name Version Advisory
optaplanner 6.4.0-8.Final_redhat_10.1.el7 RHBA-2016:2795
ovirt-engine 4.0.5.5-1 RHBA-2016:2786
ovirt-engine-backend 4.0.5.5-1 RHBA-2016:2786
ovirt-engine-dashboard 1.0.5-1.el7ev RHBA-2016:2792
ovirt-engine-dbscripts 4.0.5.5-1 RHBA-2016:2786
ovirt-engine-dwh 4.0.5-1.el7ev RHBA-2016:2791
ovirt-engine-dwh-setup 4.0.5-1.el7ev RHBA-2016:2791
ovirt-engine-extension-aaa-jdbc 1.1.1-1.el7ev RHBA-2016:2793
ovirt-engine-extension-aaa-ldap 1.2.2-1.el7ev RHEA-2016:2798
ovirt-engine-extension-aaa-ldap- 1.2.2-1.el7ev RHEA-2016:2798
setup

ovirt-engine-extensions-api-impl 4.0.5.5-1 RHBA-2016:2786
ovirt-engine-extensions-api-impl-  4.0.5.5-1 RHBA-2016:2786
javadoc

ovirt-engine-lib 4.0.5.5-1 RHBA-2016:2786
ovirt-engine-restapi 4.0.5.5-1 RHBA-2016:2786
ovirt-engine-setup 4.0.5.5-1 RHBA-2016:2786
ovirt-engine-setup-base 4.0.5.5-1 RHBA-2016:2786
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Name Version Advisory
ovirt-engine-setup-plugin-ovirt- 4.0.5.5-1 RHBA-2016:2786
engine

ovirt-engine-setup-plugin-ovirt- 4.0.5.5-1 RHBA-2016:2786

engine-common

ovirt-engine-setup-plugin- 4.0.5.5-1 RHBA-2016:2786
vmconsole-proxy-helper

ovirt-engine-setup-plugin- 4.0.5.5-1 RHBA-2016:2786
websocket-proxy

ovirt-engine-tools 4.0.5.5-1 RHBA-2016:2786
ovirt-engine-tools-backup 4.0.5.5-1 RHBA-2016:2786
ovirt-engine-userportal 4.0.5.5-1 RHBA-2016:2786
ovirt-engine-userportal- 4.0.5.5-1 RHBA-2016:2786
debuginfo

ovirt-engine-vmconsole-proxy- 4.0.5.5-1 RHBA-2016:2786
helper

ovirt-engine-webadmin-portal 4.0.5.5-1 RHBA-2016:2786
ovirt-engine-webadmin-portal- 4.0.5.5-1 RHBA-2016:2786
debuginfo

ovirt-engine-websocket-proxy 4.0.5.5-1 RHBA-2016:2786
ovirt-host-deploy 1.5.3-1.el7ev RHBA-2016:2785
ovirt-host-deploy-java 1.5.3-1.el7ev RHBA-2016:2785
ovirt-iso-uploader 4.0.2-1.el7ev RHBA-2016:2784
python-ovirt-engine-sdk4 4.0.2-1.el7ev RHBA-2016:2782
python-ovirt-engine-sdk4- 4.0.2-1.el7ev RHBA-2016:2782
debuginfo

rhev-guest-tools-iso 4.0-6 RHEA-2016:2790
rhevm 4.0.5.5-1 RHBA-2016:2786
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Name

rhevm-doc

rhevm-doc-ja-JP

rhevm-doc-ko-KR

rhevm-doc-zh-CN

rhevm-setup-plugins

rubygem-ovirt-engine-sdk4

rubygem-ovirt-engine-sdk4-
debuginfo

rubygem-ovirt-engine-sdk4-doc

vdsm-jsonrpc-java

8.2. RED HAT ENTERPRISE LINUX FOR POWER, LITTLE ENDIAN

The following table outlines the packages included in the rhel-7-server-rhv-4-mgmt-agent -

for-power-le-rpms channel.

Version

4.0.5-1.el7ev

4.0.5-1.el7ev

4.0.5-1.el7ev

4.0.5-1.el7ev

4.0.0.3-1.el7ev

4.0.3-1.el7ev

4.0.3-1.el7ev

4.0.3-1.el7ev

1.2.7-1.el7ev

Advisory

RHEA-2016:2796

RHEA-2016:2796

RHEA-2016:2796

RHEA-2016:2796

RHBA-2016:2788

RHBA-2016:2789

RHBA-2016:2789

RHBA-2016:2789

RHBA-2016:2797

Table 8.2. Red Hat Enterprise Linux for Power, little endian Packages

Name

mom

ovirt-host-deploy

ovirt-host-deploy-java

vdsm

vdsm-api

vdsm-cli

vdsm-hook-ethtool-options

vdsm-hook-fcoe

vdsm-hook-macspoof

Version

0.5.8-1.el7ev

1.5.3-1.el7ev

1.5.3-1.el7ev

4.18.15.2-1.el7ev

4.18.15.2-1.el7ev

4.18.15.2-1.el7ev

4.18.15.2-1.el7ev

4.18.15.2-1.el7ev

4.18.15.2-1.el7ev

Advisory

RHEA-2016:2794

RHBA-2016:2785

RHBA-2016:2785

RHBA-2016:2787

RHBA-2016:2787

RHBA-2016:2787

RHBA-2016:2787

RHBA-2016:2787

RHBA-2016:2787

CHAPTER 8. RED HAT VIRTUALIZATION 4.0.5
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Name

vdsm-hook-openstacknet

vdsm-hook-vhostmd

vdsm-hook-vmfex-dev

vdsm-infra

vdsm-jsonrpc

vdsm-python

vdsm-xmlrpc

vdsm-yajsonrpc

Version

4.18.15.2-1.el7ev

4.18.15.2-1.el7ev

4.18.15.2-1.el7ev

4.18.15.2-1.el7ev

4.18.15.2-1.el7ev

4.18.15.2-1.el7ev

4.18.15.2-1.el7ev

4.18.15.2-1.el7ev

Advisory

RHBA-2016:2787

RHBA-2016:2787

RHBA-2016:2787

RHBA-2016:2787

RHBA-2016:2787

RHBA-2016:2787

RHBA-2016:2787

RHBA-2016:2787

8.3. RED HAT VIRTUALIZATION MANAGEMENT AGENTS

The following table outlines the packages included in the rhel-7-server-rhv-4-mgmt-agent -

rpms channel.

Table 8.3. Red Hat Virtualization Management Agents Packages

Name

mom

ovirt-host-deploy

ovirt-host-deploy-java

ovirt-hosted-engine-setup

python-ovirt-engine-sdk4

vdsm

vdsm-api

vdsm-cli

vdsm-gluster

vdsm-hook-ethtool-options
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Version

0.5.8-1.el7ev

1.5.3-1.el7ev

1.5.3-1.el7ev

2.0.3-2.el7ev

4.0.2-1.el7ev

4.18.15.2-1.el7ev

4.18.15.2-1.el7ev

4.18.15.2-1.el7ev

4.18.15.2-1.el7ev

4.18.15.2-1.el7ev

Advisory

RHEA-2016:2794

RHBA-2016:2785

RHBA-2016:2785

RHBA-2016:2783

RHBA-2016:2782

RHBA-2016:2787

RHBA-2016:2787

RHBA-2016:2787

RHBA-2016:2787

RHBA-2016:2787


https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHBA-2016:2787.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHBA-2016:2787.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHBA-2016:2787.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHBA-2016:2787.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHBA-2016:2787.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHBA-2016:2787.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHBA-2016:2787.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHBA-2016:2787.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2016:2794.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHBA-2016:2785.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHBA-2016:2785.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHBA-2016:2783.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHBA-2016:2782.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHBA-2016:2787.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHBA-2016:2787.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHBA-2016:2787.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHBA-2016:2787.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHBA-2016:2787.html

Name

vdsm-hook-fcoe

vdsm-hook-macspoof

vdsm-hook-openstacknet

vdsm-hook-vhostmd

vdsm-hook-vmfex-dev

vdsm-infra

vdsm-jsonrpc

vdsm-python

vdsm-xmlrpc

vdsm-yajsonrpc
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Version

4.18.15.2-1.el7ev

4.18.15.2-1.el7ev

4.18.15.2-1.el7ev

4.18.15.2-1.el7ev

4.18.15.2-1.el7ev

4.18.15.2-1.el7ev

4.18.15.2-1.el7ev

4.18.15.2-1.el7ev

4.18.15.2-1.el7ev

4.18.15.2-1.elTev

Advisory

RHBA-2016:2787

RHBA-2016:2787

RHBA-2016:2787

RHBA-2016:2787

RHBA-2016:2787

RHBA-2016:2787

RHBA-2016:2787

RHBA-2016:2787

RHBA-2016:2787

RHBA-2016:2787

8.4. RED HAT VIRTUALIZATION 4 FOR IBM POWER

The following table outlines the packages included in the rhel-7-server-rhv-4-power-rpms

channel.

Table 8.4. Red Hat Virtualization 4 for IBM Power Packages

Name

optaplanner

ovirt-engine

ovirt-engine-backend

ovirt-engine-dashboard

ovirt-engine-dbscripts

ovirt-engine-dwh

ovirt-engine-dwh-setup

ovirt-engine-extension-aaa-jdbc

Version

6.4.0-8.Final_redhat_10.1.el7

4.0.5.5-1

4.0.5.5-1

1.0.5-1.el7ev

4.0.5.5-1

4.0.5-1.el7ev

4.0.5-1.el7ev

1.1.1-1.el7ev

Advisory

RHBA-2016:2795

RHBA-2016:2786

RHBA-2016:2786

RHBA-2016:2792

RHBA-2016:2786

RHBA-2016:2791

RHBA-2016:2791

RHBA-2016:2793
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Name

ovirt-engine-extension-aaa-ldap

ovirt-engine-extension-aaa-ldap-
setup

ovirt-engine-extensions-api-impl

ovirt-engine-extensions-api-impl-

javadoc

ovirt-engine-lib

ovirt-engine-restapi

ovirt-engine-setup

ovirt-engine-setup-base

ovirt-engine-setup-plugin-ovirt-
engine

ovirt-engine-setup-plugin-ovirt-
engine-common

ovirt-engine-setup-plugin-
vmconsole-proxy-helper

ovirt-engine-setup-plugin-
websocket-proxy

ovirt-engine-tools

ovirt-engine-tools-backup

ovirt-engine-userportal

ovirt-engine-vmconsole-proxy-
helper

ovirt-engine-webadmin-portal

ovirt-engine-websocket-proxy

ovirt-host-deploy

ovirt-host-deploy-java
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Version

1.2.2-1.el7ev

1.2.2-1.el7ev

4.0.5.5-1

4.0.5.5-1

4.0.5.5-1

4.0.5.5-1

4.0.5.5-1

4.0.5.5-1

4.0.5.5-1

4.0.5.5-1

4.0.5.5-1

4.0.5.5-1

4.0.5.5-1

4.0.5.5-1

4.0.5.5-1

4.0.5.5-1

4.0.5.5-1

4.0.5.5-1

1.5.3-1.el7ev

1.5.3-1.el7ev

Advisory

RHEA-2016:2798

RHEA-2016:2798

RHBA-2016:2786

RHBA-2016:2786

RHBA-2016:2786

RHBA-2016:2786

RHBA-2016:2786

RHBA-2016:2786

RHBA-2016:2786

RHBA-2016:2786

RHBA-2016:2786

RHBA-2016:2786

RHBA-2016:2786

RHBA-2016:2786

RHBA-2016:2786

RHBA-2016:2786

RHBA-2016:2786

RHBA-2016:2786

RHBA-2016:2785

RHBA-2016:2785
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Name Version Advisory

ovirt-iso-uploader 4.0.2-1.el7ev RHBA-2016:2784
python-ovirt-engine-sdk4 4.0.2-1.el7ev RHBA-2016:2782
rhev-guest-tools-iso 4.0-6 RHEA-2016:2790
rhevm 4.0.5.5-1 RHBA-2016:2786
rhevm-doc 4.0.5-1.el7ev RHEA-2016:2796
rhevm-doc-ja-JP 4.0.5-1.el7ev RHEA-2016:2796
rhevm-doc-ko-KR 4.0.5-1.el7ev RHEA-2016:2796
rhevm-doc-zh-CN 4.0.5-1.el7ev RHEA-2016:2796
rhevm-setup-plugins 4.0.0.3-1.el7ev RHBA-2016:2788
rubygem-ovirt-engine-sdk4 4.0.3-1.el7ev RHBA-2016:2789
rubygem-ovirt-engine-sdk4-doc 4.0.3-1.el7ev RHBA-2016:2789
vdsm-jsonrpc-java 1.2.7-1.el7ev RHBA-2016:2797
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CHAPTER 9. RED HAT VIRTUALIZATION 4.0.6

This chapter outlines the packages shipped in each channel released with the 4.0.6 update to Red Hat
Virtualization.

9.1. RED HAT VIRTUALIZATION FOR RHEL 7 SERVER

The following table outlines the packages included in the rhel-7-server-rhv-4.0-rpms channel.

Table 9.1. Red Hat Virtualization for RHEL 7 Server Packages

Name Version Advisory
java-ovirt-engine-sdk4 4.0.3-1.el7ev RHBA-2017:0042
ovirt-engine 4.0.6.3-1 RHBA-2017:0043
ovirt-engine-backend 4.0.6.3-1 RHBA-2017:0043
ovirt-engine-dashboard 1.0.6-1.el7ev RHEA-2017:0049
ovirt-engine-dbscripts 4.0.6.3-1 RHBA-2017:0043
ovirt-engine-dwh 4.0.6-1.el7ev RHBA-2017:0052
ovirt-engine-dwh-setup 4.0.6-1.el7ev RHBA-2017:0052
ovirt-engine-extension-aaa-jdbc 1.1.2-1.el7ev RHBA-2017:0047
ovirt-engine-extensions-api-impl 4.0.6.3-1 RHBA-2017:0043
ovirt-engine-extensions-api-impl-  4.0.6.3-1 RHBA-2017:0043
javadoc

ovirt-engine-lib 4.0.6.3-1 RHBA-2017:0043
ovirt-engine-restapi 4.0.6.3-1 RHBA-2017:0043
ovirt-engine-setup 4.0.6.3-1 RHBA-2017:0043
ovirt-engine-setup-base 4.0.6.3-1 RHBA-2017:0043
ovirt-engine-setup-plugin-ovirt- 4.0.6.3-1 RHBA-2017:0043
engine

ovirt-engine-setup-plugin-ovirt- 4.0.6.3-1 RHBA-2017:0043

engine-common
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Name Version Advisory

ovirt-engine-setup-plugin- 4.0.6.3-1 RHBA-2017:0043
vmconsole-proxy-helper

ovirt-engine-setup-plugin- 4.0.6.3-1 RHBA-2017:0043
websocket-proxy

ovirt-engine-tools 4.0.6.3-1 RHBA-2017:0043
ovirt-engine-tools-backup 4.0.6.3-1 RHBA-2017:0043
ovirt-engine-userportal 4.0.6.3-1 RHBA-2017:0043
ovirt-engine-vmconsole-proxy- 4.0.6.3-1 RHBA-2017:0043
helper

ovirt-engine-webadmin-portal 4.0.6.3-1 RHBA-2017:0043
ovirt-engine-websocket-proxy 4.0.6.3-1 RHBA-2017:0043
python-ovirt-engine-sdk4 4.0.4-2.elTev RHBA-2017:0041
rhevm 4.0.6.3-1 RHBA-2017:0043
rhevm-branding-rhev 4.0.0-6.el7ev RHBA-2017:0051
rhevm-doc 4.0.6-1.el7ev RHEA-2017:0050
rhevm-doc-ja-JP 4.0.6-1.el7ev RHEA-2017:0050
rhevm-doc-ko-KR 4.0.6-1.el7ev RHEA-2017:0050
rhevm-doc-zh-CN 4.0.6-1.el7ev RHEA-2017:0050
vdsm-jsonrpc-java 1.2.10-1.el7ev RHBA-2017:0046

9.2. RED HAT ENTERPRISE LINUX FOR POWER, LITTLE ENDIAN

The following table outlines the packages included in the rhel-7-server-rhv-4-mgmt-agent -
for-power-le-rpms channel.

Table 9.2. Red Hat Enterprise Linux for Power, little endian Packages

Name Version Advisory

vdsm 4.18.21-1.el7ev RHBA-2017:0044

43


https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHBA-2017:0043.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHBA-2017:0043.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHBA-2017:0043.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHBA-2017:0043.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHBA-2017:0043.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHBA-2017:0043.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHBA-2017:0043.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHBA-2017:0043.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHBA-2017:0041.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHBA-2017:0043.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHBA-2017:0051.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2017:0050.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2017:0050.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2017:0050.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2017:0050.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHBA-2017:0046.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHBA-2017:0044.html

Red Hat Virtualization 4.0 Package Manifest

Name

vdsm-api

vdsm-cli

vdsm-hook-ethtool-options

vdsm-hook-fcoe

vdsm-hook-macspoof

vdsm-hook-openstacknet

vdsm-hook-vhostmd

vdsm-hook-vmfex-dev

vdsm-infra

vdsm-jsonrpc

vdsm-python

vdsm-xmlrpc

vdsm-yajsonrpc

Version

4.18.21-1.el7ev

4.18.21-1.el7ev

4.18.21-1.el7ev

4.18.21-1.el7ev

4.18.21-1.el7ev

4.18.21-1.el7ev

4.18.21-1.el7ev

4.18.21-1.el7ev

4.18.21-1.el7ev

4.18.21-1.el7ev

4.18.21-1.el7ev

4.18.21-1.el7ev

4.18.21-1.el7ev

Advisory

RHBA-2017:0044

RHBA-2017:0044

RHBA-2017:0044

RHBA-2017:0044

RHBA-2017:0044

RHBA-2017:0044

RHBA-2017:0044

RHBA-2017:0044

RHBA-2017:0044

RHBA-2017:0044

RHBA-2017:0044

RHBA-2017:0044

RHBA-2017:0044

9.3. RED HAT VIRTUALIZATION MANAGEMENT AGENTS

The following table outlines the packages included in the rhel-7-server-rhv-4-mgmt-agent -

rpms channel.

Table 9.3. Red Hat Virtualization Management Agents Packages

Name

ovirt-hosted-engine-ha

ovirt-hosted-engine-setup

python-ovirt-engine-sdk4

rhevm-appliance

vdsm
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Version

2.0.6-1.el7ev

2.0.4.1-2.el7ev

4.0.4-2.el7ev

20161214.0-1

4.18.21-1.el7ev

Advisory

RHBA-2017:0048

RHBA-2017:0045

RHBA-2017:0041

RHEA-2017:0055

RHBA-2017:0044
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https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHEA-2017:0055.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHBA-2017:0044.html
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Name Version Advisory

vdsm-api 4.18.21-1.el7ev RHBA-2017:0044
vdsm-cli 4.18.21-1.el7ev RHBA-2017:0044
vdsm-gluster 4.18.21-1.el7ev RHBA-2017:0044
vdsm-hook-ethtool-options 4.18.21-1.el7ev RHBA-2017:0044
vdsm-hook-fcoe 4.18.21-1.el7ev RHBA-2017:0044
vdsm-hook-macspoof 4.18.21-1.el7ev RHBA-2017:0044
vdsm-hook-openstacknet 4.18.21-1.el7ev RHBA-2017:0044
vdsm-hook-vhostmd 4.18.21-1.el7ev RHBA-2017:0044
vdsm-hook-vmfex-dev 4.18.21-1.el7ev RHBA-2017:0044
vdsm-infra 4.18.21-1.el7ev RHBA-2017:0044
vdsm-jsonrpc 4.18.21-1.el7ev RHBA-2017:0044
vdsm-python 4.18.21-1.el7ev RHBA-2017:0044
vdsm-xmlrpc 4.18.21-1.el7ev RHBA-2017:0044
vdsm-yajsonrpc 4.18.21-1.el7ev RHBA-2017:0044

9.4. RED HAT VIRTUALIZATION 4 FOR IBM POWER

The following table outlines the packages included in the rhel-7-server-rhv-4-power-rpms
channel.

Table 9.4. Red Hat Virtualization 4 for IBM Power Packages

Name Version Advisory

java-ovirt-engine-sdk4 4.0.3-1.el7ev RHBA-2017:0042
ovirt-engine 4.0.6.3-1 RHBA-2017:0043
ovirt-engine-backend 4.0.6.3-1 RHBA-2017:0043
ovirt-engine-dashboard 1.0.6-1.el7ev RHEA-2017:0049
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Name Version Advisory
ovirt-engine-dbscripts 4.0.6.3-1 RHBA-2017:0043
ovirt-engine-dwh 4.0.6-1.el7ev RHBA-2017:0052
ovirt-engine-dwh-setup 4.0.6-1.el7ev RHBA-2017:0052
ovirt-engine-extension-aaa-jdbc 1.1.2-1.el7ev RHBA-2017:0047
ovirt-engine-extensions-api-impl 4.0.6.3-1 RHBA-2017:0043
ovirt-engine-extensions-api-impl-  4.0.6.3-1 RHBA-2017:0043
javadoc

ovirt-engine-lib 4.0.6.3-1 RHBA-2017:0043
ovirt-engine-restapi 4.0.6.3-1 RHBA-2017:0043
ovirt-engine-setup 4.0.6.3-1 RHBA-2017:0043
ovirt-engine-setup-base 4.0.6.3-1 RHBA-2017:0043
ovirt-engine-setup-plugin-ovirt- 4.0.6.3-1 RHBA-2017:0043
engine

ovirt-engine-setup-plugin-ovirt- 4.0.6.3-1 RHBA-2017:0043

engine-common

ovirt-engine-setup-plugin- 4.0.6.3-1 RHBA-2017:0043
vmconsole-proxy-helper

ovirt-engine-setup-plugin- 4.0.6.3-1 RHBA-2017:0043
websocket-proxy

ovirt-engine-tools 4.0.6.3-1 RHBA-2017:0043
ovirt-engine-tools-backup 4.0.6.3-1 RHBA-2017:0043
ovirt-engine-userportal 4.0.6.3-1 RHBA-2017:0043
ovirt-engine-vmconsole-proxy- 4.0.6.3-1 RHBA-2017:0043
helper

ovirt-engine-webadmin-portal 4.0.6.3-1 RHBA-2017:0043
ovirt-engine-websocket-proxy 4.0.6.3-1 RHBA-2017:0043
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Name Version Advisory

python-ovirt-engine-sdk4 4.0.4-2.elTev RHBA-2017:0041
rhevm 4.0.6.3-1 RHBA-2017:0043
rhevm-branding-rhev 4.0.0-6.el7ev RHBA-2017:0051
rhevm-doc 4.0.6-1.el7ev RHEA-2017:0050
rhevm-doc-ja-JP 4.0.6-1.el7ev RHEA-2017:0050
rhevm-doc-ko-KR 4.0.6-1.el7ev RHEA-2017:0050
rhevm-doc-zh-CN 4.0.6-1.el7ev RHEA-2017:0050
vdsm-jsonrpc-java 1.2.10-1.el7ev RHBA-2017:0046

9.5. RED HAT VIRTUALIZATION HOST FOR RHEL 7 SERVER BUILD

The following table outlines the packages included in the rhel-7-server-rhvh-4-build-rpms
channel.

Table 9.5. Red Hat Virtualization Host for RHEL 7 Server Build Packages

Name Version Advisory
imgbased 0.8.11-0.1.el7ev RHBA-2017:0053
redhat-release-virtualization- 4.0-6.1.el7 RHBA-2017:0053
host

redhat-virtualization-host- 4.0-6.1.el7 RHBA-2017:0053

image-update-placeholder

9.6. RED HAT VIRTUALIZATION HOST FOR RHEL 7 SERVER

The following table outlines the packages included in the rhel-7-server-rhvh-4-rpms channel.

Table 9.6. Red Hat Virtualization Host for RHEL 7 Server Packages

Name Version Advisory

redhat-virtualization-host- 4.0-20170104.1 RHBA-2017:0053
image-update
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CHAPTER 10. RED HAT VIRTUALIZATION 4.0.7

This chapter outlines the packages shipped in each channel released with the 4.0.7 update to Red Hat
Virtualization.

10.1. RED HAT VIRTUALIZATION FOR RHEL 7 SERVER

The following table outlines the packages included in the rhel-7-server-rhv-4.0-rpms channel.

Table 10.1. Red Hat Virtualization for RHEL 7 Server Packages

Name Version Advisory
ovirt-engine 4.0.7.4-1 RHBA-2017:0542
ovirt-engine-backend 4.0.7.4-1 RHBA-2017:0542
ovirt-engine-dbscripts 4.0.7.4-1 RHBA-2017:0542
ovirt-engine-dwh 4.0.7-2.el7ev RHBA-2017:0540
ovirt-engine-dwh-setup 4.0.7-2.el7ev RHBA-2017:0540
ovirt-engine-extension-aaa-jdbc 1.1.4-1.el7ev RHBA-2017:0547
ovirt-engine-extension-aaa-ldap 1.2.3-1.el7ev RHBA-2017:0546
ovirt-engine-extension-aaa-ldap- 1.2.3-1.el7ev RHBA-2017:0546
setup

ovirt-engine-extensions-api-impl 4.0.7.4-1 RHBA-2017:0542
ovirt-engine-extensions-api-impl-  4.0.7.4-1 RHBA-2017:0542
javadoc

ovirt-engine-lib 4.0.7.4-1 RHBA-2017:0542
ovirt-engine-restapi 4.0.7.4-1 RHBA-2017:0542
ovirt-engine-setup 4.0.7.4-1 RHBA-2017:0542
ovirt-engine-setup-base 4.0.7.4-1 RHBA-2017:0542
ovirt-engine-setup-plugin-ovirt- 4.0.7.4-1 RHBA-2017:0542
engine

ovirt-engine-setup-plugin-ovirt- 4.0.7.4-1 RHBA-2017:0542

engine-common
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Name Version Advisory

ovirt-engine-setup-plugin- 4.0.7.4-1 RHBA-2017:0542
vmconsole-proxy-helper

ovirt-engine-setup-plugin- 4.0.7.4-1 RHBA-2017:0542
websocket-proxy

ovirt-engine-tools 4.0.7.4-1 RHBA-2017:0542
ovirt-engine-tools-backup 4.0.7.4-1 RHBA-2017:0542
ovirt-engine-userportal 4.0.7.4-1 RHBA-2017:0542
ovirt-engine-vmconsole-proxy- 4.0.7.4-1 RHBA-2017:0542
helper

ovirt-engine-webadmin-portal 4.0.7.4-1 RHBA-2017:0542
ovirt-engine-websocket-proxy 4.0.7.4-1 RHBA-2017:0542
ovirt-host-deploy 1.5.5-1.el7ev RHBA-2017:0550
ovirt-host-deploy-java 1.5.5-1.el7ev RHBA-2017:0550
redhat-support-plugin-rhev 4.0.0-9.el7ev RHBA-2017:0537
rhevm 4.0.7.4-1 RHBA-2017:0542
rhevm-branding-rhev 4.0.0-7.el7ev RHBA-2017:0548
rhevm-doc 4.0.7-1.el7ev RHEA-2017:0545
rhevm-doc-ja-JP 4.0.7-1.el7ev RHEA-2017:0545
rhevm-doc-ko-KR 4.0.7-1.el7ev RHEA-2017:0545
rhevm-doc-zh-CN 4.0.7-1.el7ev RHEA-2017:0545
rubygem-ovirt-engine-sdk4 4.0.7-1.el7ev RHBA-2017:0539
rubygem-ovirt-engine-sdk4-doc 4.0.7-1.el7ev RHBA-2017:0539

10.2. RED HAT VIRTUALIZATION AGENTS FOR RHEL 5 SERVER

The following table outlines the packages included in the rhel-5-server-rhv-4-agent-rpms
channel.
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Table 10.2. Red Hat Virtualization Agents for RHEL 5 Server Packages

Name Version Advisory

rhevm-guest-agent 1.0.12-6.el5ev RHBA-2017:0538

10.3. RED HAT VIRTUALIZATION AGENTS FOR RHEL 6 SERVER

The following table outlines the packages included in the rhel-6-server-rhv-4-agent-rpms
channel.

Table 10.3. Red Hat Virtualization Agents for RHEL 6 Server Packages

Name Version Advisory

rhevm-guest-agent-common 1.0.12-4.el6ev RHBA-2017:0538
rhevm-guest-agent-gdm-plugin 1.0.12-4.el6ev RHBA-2017:0538
rhevm-guest-agent-kdm-plugin 1.0.12-4.el6ev RHBA-2017:0538
rhevm-guest-agent-pam-module 1.0.12-4.el6ev RHBA-2017:0538

10.4. RED HAT ENTERPRISE LINUX FOR POWER, LITTLE ENDIAN

The following table outlines the packages included in the rhel-7-server-rhv-4-mgmt-agent -
for-power-le-rpms channel.

Table 10.4. Red Hat Enterprise Linux for Power, little endian Packages

Name Version Advisory

mom 0.5.9-1.el7ev RHBA-2017:0551
ovirt-host-deploy 1.5.5-1.el7ev RHBA-2017:0550
ovirt-host-deploy-java 1.5.5-1.el7ev RHBA-2017:0550
vdsm 4.18.24-3.el7ev RHBA-2017:0544
vdsm-api 4.18.24-3.el7ev RHBA-2017:0544
vdsm-cli 4.18.24-3.el7ev RHBA-2017:0544
vdsm-hook-ethtool-options 4.18.24-3.el7ev RHBA-2017:0544
vdsm-hook-fcoe 4.18.24-3.el7ev RHBA-2017:0544
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Name

vdsm-hook-macspoof

vdsm-hook-openstacknet

vdsm-hook-vhostmd

vdsm-hook-vmfex-dev

vdsm-infra

vdsm-jsonrpc

vdsm-python

vdsm-xmlrpc

vdsm-yajsonrpc

Version

4.18.24-3.el7ev

4.18.24-3.el7ev

4.18.24-3.el7ev

4.18.24-3.el7ev

4.18.24-3.el7ev

4.18.24-3.el7ev

4.18.24-3.el7ev

4.18.24-3.el7ev

4.18.24-3.el7ev

Advisory

RHBA-2017:0544

RHBA-2017:0544

RHBA-2017:0544

RHBA-2017:0544

RHBA-2017:0544

RHBA-2017:0544

RHBA-2017:0544

RHBA-2017:0544

RHBA-2017:0544

10.5. RED HAT VIRTUALIZATION MANAGEMENT AGENTS

The following table outlines the packages included in the rhel-7-server-rhv-4-mgmt-agent -

rpms channel.

Table 10.5. Red Hat Virtualization Management Agents Packages

Name

mom

ovirt-host-deploy

ovirt-host-deploy-java

ovirt-hosted-engine-ha

ovirt-hosted-engine-setup

rhevm-appliance-
4.0.20170307.0-
1.el7ev.noarch.rpm

vdsm

vdsm-api

Version

0.5.9-1.el7ev

1.5.5-1.el7ev

1.5.5-1.el7ev

2.0.7-2.el7ev

2.0.4.3-3.el7ev

20170307.0-1

4.18.24-3.el7ev

4.18.24-3.el7ev

Advisory

RHBA-2017:0551

RHBA-2017:0550

RHBA-2017:0550

RHBA-2017:0541

RHBA-2017:0543

RHSA-2017:0552

RHBA-2017:0544

RHBA-2017:0544

CHAPTER 10. RED HAT VIRTUALIZATION 4.0.7
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Name Version Advisory

vdsm-cli 4.18.24-3.el7ev RHBA-2017:0544
vdsm-gluster 4.18.24-3.el7ev RHBA-2017:0544
vdsm-hook-ethtool-options 4.18.24-3.el7ev RHBA-2017:0544
vdsm-hook-fcoe 4.18.24-3.el7ev RHBA-2017:0544
vdsm-hook-macspoof 4.18.24-3.el7ev RHBA-2017:0544
vdsm-hook-openstacknet 4.18.24-3.el7ev RHBA-2017:0544
vdsm-hook-vhostmd 4.18.24-3.el7ev RHBA-2017:0544
vdsm-hook-vmfex-dev 4.18.24-3.el7ev RHBA-2017:0544
vdsm-infra 4.18.24-3.el7ev RHBA-2017:0544
vdsm-jsonrpc 4.18.24-3.elTev RHBA-2017:0544
vdsm-python 4.18.24-3.el7ev RHBA-2017:0544
vdsm-xmlrpc 4.18.24-3.el7ev RHBA-2017:0544
vdsm-yajsonrpc 4.18.24-3.el7ev RHBA-2017:0544

10.6. RED HAT VIRTUALIZATION 4 FOR IBM POWER

The following table outlines the packages included in the rhel-7-server-rhv-4-power-rpms
channel.

Table 10.6. Red Hat Virtualization 4 for IBM Power Packages

Name Version Advisory

ovirt-engine 4.0.7.4-1 RHBA-2017:0542
ovirt-engine-backend 4.0.7.4-1 RHBA-2017:0542
ovirt-engine-dbscripts 4.0.7.4-1 RHBA-2017:0542
ovirt-engine-dwh 4.0.7-2.el7ev RHBA-2017:0540
ovirt-engine-dwh-setup 4.0.7-2.el7ev RHBA-2017:0540
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Name Version Advisory
ovirt-engine-extension-aaa-jdbc 1.1.4-1.el7ev RHBA-2017:0547
ovirt-engine-extension-aaa-ldap 1.2.3-1.el7ev RHBA-2017:0546
ovirt-engine-extension-aaa-ldap- 1.2.3-1.el7ev RHBA-2017:0546
setup

ovirt-engine-extensions-api-impl 4.0.7.4-1 RHBA-2017:0542
ovirt-engine-extensions-api-impl-  4.0.7.4-1 RHBA-2017:0542
javadoc

ovirt-engine-lib 4.0.7.4-1 RHBA-2017:0542
ovirt-engine-restapi 4.0.7.4-1 RHBA-2017:0542
ovirt-engine-setup 4.0.7.4-1 RHBA-2017:0542
ovirt-engine-setup-base 4.0.7.4-1 RHBA-2017:0542
ovirt-engine-setup-plugin-ovirt- 4.0.7.4-1 RHBA-2017:0542
engine

ovirt-engine-setup-plugin-ovirt- 4.0.7.4-1 RHBA-2017:0542

engine-common

ovirt-engine-setup-plugin- 4.0.7.4-1 RHBA-2017:0542
vmconsole-proxy-helper

ovirt-engine-setup-plugin- 4.0.7.41 RHBA-2017:0542
websocket-proxy

ovirt-engine-tools 4.0.7.4-1 RHBA-2017:0542
ovirt-engine-tools-backup 4.0.7.4-1 RHBA-2017:0542
ovirt-engine-userportal 4.0.7.4-1 RHBA-2017:0542
ovirt-engine-vmconsole-proxy- 4.0.7.4-1 RHBA-2017:0542
helper

ovirt-engine-webadmin-portal 4.0.7.4-1 RHBA-2017:0542
ovirt-engine-websocket-proxy 4.0.7.4-1 RHBA-2017:0542
ovirt-host-deploy 1.5.5-1.el7ev RHBA-2017:0550
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Name Version Advisory

ovirt-host-deploy-java 1.5.5-1.el7ev RHBA-2017:0550
redhat-support-plugin-rhev 4.0.0-9.el7ev RHBA-2017:0537
rhevm 4.0.7.4-1 RHBA-2017:0542
rhevm-branding-rhev 4.0.0-7.el7ev RHBA-2017:0548
rhevm-doc 4.0.7-1.el7ev RHEA-2017:0545
rhevm-doc-ja-JP 4.0.7-1.el7ev RHEA-2017:0545
rhevm-doc-ko-KR 4.0.7-1.el7ev RHEA-2017:0545
rhevm-doc-zh-CN 4.0.7-1.el7ev RHEA-2017:0545
rubygem-ovirt-engine-sdk4 4.0.7-1.el7ev RHBA-2017:0539
rubygem-ovirt-engine-sdk4-doc 4.0.7-1.el7ev RHBA-2017:0539

10.7. RED HAT ENTERPRISE LINUX TOOLS FOR POWER, LITTLE
ENDIAN

The following table outlines the packages included in the rhel-7-server-rhv-4-tools-for-
power -1le-rpms channel.

Table 10.7. Red Hat Enterprise Linux Tools for Power, little endian Packages

Name Version Advisory

rhevm-guest-agent-common 1.0.12-4.el7ev RHBA-2017:0538
rhevm-guest-agent-gdm-plugin 1.0.12-4.el7ev RHBA-2017:0538
rhevm-guest-agent-pam-module 1.0.12-4.el7ev RHBA-2017:0538

10.8. RED HAT VIRTUALIZATION HOST FOR RHEL 7 SERVER BUILD

The following table outlines the packages included in the rhel-7-server-rhvh-4-build-rpms
channel.

Table 10.8. Red Hat Virtualization Host for RHEL 7 Server Build Packages
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Name Version Advisory
imgbased 0.8.16-0.1.el7ev RHSA-2017:0549
redhat-release-virtualization- 4.0-7.1.el7 RHSA-2017:0549
host

redhat-virtualization-host- 4.0-7.1.el7 RHSA-2017:0549

image-update-placeholder

10.9. RED HAT VIRTUALIZATION HOST FOR RHEL 7 SERVER

The following table outlines the packages included in the rhel-7-server-rhvh-4-rpms channel.

Table 10.9. Red Hat Virtualization Host for RHEL 7 Server Packages

Name Version Advisory

redhat-virtualization-host- 4.0-20170307.1 RHSA-2017:0549
image-update
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